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Volume # 80, Week 10, October 29, 2013

Team Rankings

Team

21
11
29
24
19
13
12
16
25
14
23
22
28
17
15
26
18
27

Oxwood
Oxwood
Gold Coast
Trunks
Gold Coast
Revolver
Trunks
MJ's

Eagle LA
Trunks
Revolver
Trunks
Penthouse
Paladino's
Eagle LA
MJ's
Penthouse

W's

106
105
104
103
97
88
86
80
78
78
72
71
68
67
67
62
59

Oil Can Harry's 51

L's

54
55
56
57
63
72
74
80
82
82
88
89
92
93
93
98
101
109

%

0.663
0.656
0.650
0.644
0.606
0.550
0.538
0.500
0.488
0.488
0.450
0.444
0.425
0.419
0.419
0.388
0.369
0.319
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16
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17
18

Division Rankings
Division 1

Oxwood
Gold Coast
Revolver
Trunks
MJ's
Trunks
Eagle LA
Paladino's
Penthouse

Division 2
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Revolver
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Penthouse
MJ's
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97
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67
59
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74
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93
101
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82
88
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0.656
0.606
0.550
0.538
0.500
0.488
0.419
0.419
0.369

0.663
0.650
0.644
0.488
0.450
0.444
0.425
0.388
0.319

This Sunday, November 4t we will be having the
'Last Chance Qualifier' for this January's West
Coast Challenge in Long Beach. Registration will
begin at 12 noon at Penthouse Billiards with play
starting at ipm SHARP!! There is NO LATE
REGISTRATION and you must be present to
register.

This tournament is open to any Los Angeles Pool
League player on a team roster, that has not previously
played (with the exception of the 'Lo' in 'Hi-Lo') at a
past West Coast Challenge event. You must also have
played 55% of games available this past Fall 2013
season.

The winner of the “Last Chance Qualifier” will be our
Open Individual Eighth Place Player. If the winner of
the “Last Chance Qualifier” is unable to attend the
WCC, then the spot will be given to the 8th Place
finisher at our Open Individuals Tournament.

Also, any player wanting to qualify for the West Coast
Challenge stipend must have attended and paid $10 at a
minimum of 3 fundraiser's or pay $30 or $10 for every
fundraiser short of the 3 required before the start of the
"Last Chance Qualifier'. Failure to pre-pay the $10-$30
or have 3 fundraiser's already credited to your name
will make that player ineligible for any WCC stipend.

The LAPL is now selling raffle tickets for an iPad

mini. Help support your/our League. Drawing to be
held on December 17th at the Fall 2013 Awards Cere-
mony (winner not need to be present). Ticket donations

are $10 each and only a maximum of 200 tickets will be
sold!

We encourage each team to sell ten (10) tickets if they
can. Members interested in selling tickets please con-
tact Julian Auzenne and he will distribute them to you
as long as they are available.




Week Ten RGSUltS Top Individuals Scores Week Ten
# Player w L %
24 Taka Fujiwara 21 5 0.808
Team w Team w 29 Rick Ayres 32 8 0.800
24 *Jon Bourgault 22 6 0.786
12 Trunks 13 18 Penthouse 3 11 Cliff Giles Jr 17 5 0.773
13 Revolver 3 11 Oxwood 13 11 Jose Torres 29 9 0.763
17 Paladnos 7 15 EaglelA 9 | P owreltwae s 07
19 Gold Coast 7 29 Gold Coast 9 21 *Gibbi Tkatch y20 7 0:741
21 Oxwood 14 23 Revolver 2 18 Jamal Berrote 25 9 0735
24 Trunks 11 22 Trunks 5 f‘: ‘éoe Ne:'on_ - gg 1? 8-;?2
. ' ryan Haneiwic .
25 Eagle LA 9 27 Oil Can Harry's 7 14 Aaron Amaral 20 8 0714
26 MJ's 6 14 Trunks 10 12 Michael Gressett 17 7 0.708
28 Penthouse 2 16 MJ's 14 21 Bill Hoover 20 9 0.690
26 *James Prather 27 13 0.675
29 Jeffrey Hersh 27 13 0.675
13 *Jim Stramel 22 12 0.647
Next Weeks Schedule 13 Dustin Louie 18 10  0.643
16 Darious Sarfoty 23 13 0.639
21 Flexx Bell 23 13 0.639
19 *Phil Stephens 15 9 0.625
29 Brian Lo Truglio 20 12 0.625
P|ayoff start next Tuesday 23 Justin Yau 18 11 0.621
11 *Al Ballesteros 18 12 0.600
November 5 the team on top 19 Schesary Berrios 24 16 0.600
) ] 13 Saeromi Kim 20 14 0.588
of bracket practice first and 22 Reyleen Jimenez 21 15 0.563
! . 14 Darren Ke_ndrlck 15 11 0.577
then captains flip for home or || 2 chrisGodinez 15 11 0.577
ViSitOF. 25 Kevin Moshier 16 12 0.571
G d L k E 24 Marvin Amador 17 13 0.567
0]0) uc Veryone 25 Michael P 17 13 0.567
Top Women Scores Week Ten
13 Saeromi Kim 20 14 0.588
22 Reyleen Jimenez 21 15 0.583
° 17 Maria Padron- 18 14 0.563
= JOSC Torres OXWOOd 11 27 Anna Tkatch 13 11 0.542
D Bryan Haneiwich Oxwood 11
52 Paul Kutac Trunks 12 o I
G v s [ Weels TR
@D AJ Villanueva  MJ’s 16
; Darious Sarfoty MJ’s 16 Br.yan Hane1w1ch Oxwood 11
Gibbi Tkatch o d 21 CIliff Giles Jr (2) Oxwood 11
m 1001 atc Xwoo Schesary Berrios Gold Coast 19
e | Flexx Bell Oxwood 21 Gibbi Tkatch Oxwood 21
== Jon Bourgault  Trunks 24 1;2‘:‘;3‘{ Cllll"Wdh“ry gxwol?dzzzl
h . at Bingham runks
Rick Ayres Gold Coast 29 Jeffrey Hersh Gold Coast 29




Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1)

11 Oxwood W's L's TR' TTR's % 16 MJ's W's L's TR' TTR's %
*Al Ballesteros 18 12 2 0.600 *ic Karafilian 17 16 0.515
Bryan Haneiwich 28 11 1 5 0.718 AJ Villanueva 13 15 0.464
Cliff Giles Jr 17 5 2 3 0773 Allen Montelbano 15 17 0.469
David Boyd 10 15 0.400 Darious Sarfoty 23 13 0.639
Jose Torres 29 9 4 0.763 Josh Johnson
Richard Colon 3 3 0.500 Rob Barone 12 19 0.387

Totals 105 55 3 14 0.656 Totals 80 80 0.500

12 Trunks Ws L's TR' TIRs % 17 Paladino's W's L's TR' TTIRs %
*Waldo Duarte 12 14 0.462 *Kerri Frasca 18 22 0.450
Julian Auzenne 18 14 0.563 Lori Perry 18 22 1 0.450
Matt Reilly 11 11 0.500 Maria Padron-Ritner18 14 0.563
Michael Gressett 17 7 0.708 Penny Spitzmesser 13 27 0.325
Paul Kutac 16 14 1 0.533 Rita Shemwell 0 8 0.000
Roger Morrison 12 14 0.462 Totals 67 93 1 0.419

Totals 86 74 1 0.538

13  Revolver Ws Ls TR TIRs % 18 Penthouse W's L's TR TIRs %
*Jim Stramel 22 12 1 0.647 *Steve Ducman 8 16 0.333
Dustin Louie 18 10 1 0.643 Jamal Berrote 25 9 0.735
Marty Brennan 18 18 3 0.500 Nick Alexander 13 23 0.361
Raven Roe 1 3 0.250 Reme Barrera 2 22 0.083
Saeromi Kim 20 14 0.588 Tod Davenpor‘t 7 20 0.259
Wanda Dalla Costa 9 15 0.375 Tony Concepcion 4 11 0.267

Totals 88 72 5 0550 Totals 59 101 0.369

14 Trunks Ws L's TR' TIRs % 19 GoldCoast W's L's TR' TIRs %
*Mike Harris 14 16 0.467 *Phil Stephens 15 9 0.625
Aaron Amaral 20 8 0.714 Arnell Ferry 17 15 0.531
Darren Kendrick 15 11 0.577 Gabriel Rodriguez 24 8 0.750
Donald . 2 2 0.500 Russ Pepin 17 15 2 0.531
f(effe[son Javier 12 12 g-ggg Schesary Berrios 24 16 1 1 0.600

en Lee .
XCharley McFeeley 6 10 0.375 Totals 97 e 1 3 0606
Totals 78 82 0.488

15 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TITR's %

*Ray Chavez 13 19 0.406
Ed Premetz 16 14 0.533
Jay Beswick 13 13 0.500
Kurt Willis 3 17 0.150
Monty Kimball 12 14 0.462
Tim Nordberg 10 16 0.385

Totals 67 93 0.419

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE
Last Chance Qualifier Sunday 11/3 Penthouse
Pick-a-Partner Sunday 11/17 at Trunks

Hi/Lo Saturday 11/23 (TBD) 9:00-10:00am Registration
All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon




Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2)

21 Oxwood W's L's TR' TTR's %
*Gibbi Tkatch 20 7 1 2 0.741
Bill Dehn 0 2 0.000
Bill Hoover 20 9 0.690
Flexx Bell 23 13 1 0.639
Nakib Chowdhury 27 9 1 5 0.750
Todd Mathus 16 14 1 0.533

Totals 106 54 2 9 0.663

22 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's %
*Brad Camac 14 18 0.438
Daniel Guerrero 8 16 0.333
Ed Melocoton 10 18 0.357
Jeff Lee 4 5 1 0.444
Pat Bingham 14 17 1 1 0.452
Reyleen Jimenez 21 15 0.583

Totals 71 89 1 2 0.444

23 Revolver W's L's TR' TITR's %

*Edward Kang 8 16 0.333
Chris Godinez 15 1 0.577
David S Murphy 16 14 0.533
Justin Yau 18 11 0.621
Steve King 10 14 0.417
Timmie Winebrenner 5 22 0.185
Totals 72 88 0.450
24 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's %
*Jon Bourgault 22 6 1 0.786
Cole 5 6 0.455
Joe Nealon 22 8 3 0.733
Marvin Amador 17 13 0.567
Sam Gintel 12 10 1 0.545
Taka Fujiwara 21 5 5 0.808
XArthur Redenski 0 1 0.000
XBrian Luce 4 8 0.333
Totals 103 57 10  0.644
25 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TTR's %
*Ray Brewer 19 17 1 0.528
Geri Bonillas 6 20 0.231
Kale Ness 20 20 0.500
Kevin Moshier 16 12 0.571
Michael Pfannenstiel17 13 0.567
Vince Cartelli
Totals 78 82 1 0.488

CONGRATS TO THE NEW
ELECTED BOG
Brad Camac
Phil Stephens
Russ Pepin

26 MJ's
*James Prather
Bob Feinglass
lan Dodril
Jairo Manon
Kenny Charpilloz

Totals

27 Oil Can
*Janell McKane
Anna Tkatch
Jimmy Dower
Kirk Hill
Randy Shrier
Vern Addison

Totals

28 Penthouse
*Dahlia Heyman
Adam Kuhl
Amanda Kruger
Brett Hamond
Jamie Hill
Trevon Rounds

Totals

29 Gold Coast
*Jake Fisher
Brendan Jones
Brian Lo Truglio
Jeffrey Hersh
Rick Ayres

Totals

W's
27

15

62

W's

13
10

51

W's
11
13

15

17
68

W's
23
2
20
27
32

104

L's TR’

L's TR’
18
1"
18

24
15

109

L's TR’
15
13

13
12
19

92

L's TR’
17

12
13 1

56 1

TTR's

TTR's

TTR's

TTR's

W

%
0.675
0.313
0.417
0.167
0.200

0.388

%
0.308
0.542
0.357
0.179
0.200
0.375

0.319

%
0.423
0.500
0.231
0.536
0.333
0.472

0.425

%
0.575
0.250
0.625
0.675
0.800

0.650
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