



Weekly Stats

www.lapl8ball.org

Volume # 80, Week 10, October 29, 2013

Team Rankings

Team	W's	L's	%
21 Oxwood	106	54	0.663
11 Oxwood	105	55	0.656
29 Gold Coast	104	56	0.650
24 Trunks	103	57	0.644
19 Gold Coast	97	63	0.606
13 Revolver	88	72	0.550
12 Trunks	86	74	0.538
16 MJ's	80	80	0.500
25 Eagle LA	78	82	0.488
14 Trunks	78	82	0.488
23 Revolver	72	88	0.450
22 Trunks	71	89	0.444
28 Penthouse	68	92	0.425
17 Paladino's	67	93	0.419
15 Eagle LA	67	93	0.419
26 MJ's	62	98	0.388
18 Penthouse	59	101	0.369
27 Oil Can Harry's	51	109	0.319

Division Rankings

Division 1

11 Oxwood	105	55	0.656
19 Gold Coast	97	63	0.606
13 Revolver	88	72	0.550
12 Trunks	86	74	0.538
16 MJ's	80	80	0.500
14 Trunks	78	82	0.488
15 Eagle LA	67	93	0.419
17 Paladino's	67	93	0.419
18 Penthouse	59	101	0.369

Division 2

21 Oxwood	106	54	0.663
29 Gold Coast	104	56	0.650
24 Trunks	103	57	0.644
25 Eagle LA	78	82	0.488
23 Revolver	72	88	0.450
22 Trunks	71	89	0.444
28 Penthouse	68	92	0.425
26 MJ's	62	98	0.388
27 Oil Can Harry's	51	109	0.319

This Sunday, November 4th we will be having the 'Last Chance Qualifier' for this January's West Coast Challenge in Long Beach. Registration will begin at 12 noon at Penthouse Billiards with play starting at 1pm SHARP!! There is NO LATE REGISTRATION and you must be present to register.

This tournament is open to any Los Angeles Pool League player on a team roster, that has not previously played (with the exception of the 'Lo' in 'Hi-Lo') at a past West Coast Challenge event. You must also have played 55% of games available this past Fall 2013 season.

The winner of the "Last Chance Qualifier" will be our Open Individual Eighth Place Player. If the winner of the "Last Chance Qualifier" is unable to attend the WCC, then the spot will be given to the 8th Place finisher at our Open Individuals Tournament.

Also, any player wanting to qualify for the West Coast Challenge stipend must have attended and paid \$10 at a minimum of 3 fundraiser's or pay \$30 or \$10 for every fundraiser short of the 3 required before the start of the 'Last Chance Qualifier'. Failure to pre-pay the \$10-\$30 or have 3 fundraiser's already credited to your name will make that player ineligible for any WCC stipend.

The LAPL is now selling raffle tickets for an iPad mini. Help support your/our League. Drawing to be held on December 17th at the Fall 2013 Awards Ceremony (winner not need to be present). Ticket donations are \$10 each and only a maximum of 200 tickets will be sold!

We encourage each team to sell ten (10) tickets if they can. Members interested in selling tickets please contact Julian Auzenne and he will distribute them to you as long as they are available.

Week Ten Results

Team	W	Team	W
12 Trunks	13	18 Penthouse	3
13 Revolver	3	11 Oxwood	13
17 Paladino's	7	15 Eagle LA	9
19 Gold Coast	7	29 Gold Coast	9
21 Oxwood	14	23 Revolver	2
24 Trunks	11	22 Trunks	5
25 Eagle LA	9	27 Oil Can Harry's	7
26 MJ's	6	14 Trunks	10
28 Penthouse	2	16 MJ's	14

Next Weeks Schedule

Playoff start next Tuesday
November 5 the team on top of bracket practice first and then captains flip for home or visitor.

Good Luck Everyone

Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

#	Player	W	L	%
24	Taka Fujiwara	21	5	0.808
29	Rick Ayres	32	8	0.800
24	*Jon Bourgault	22	6	0.786
11	Cliff Giles Jr	17	5	0.773
11	Jose Torres	29	9	0.763
19	Gabriel Rodriguez	24	8	0.750
21	Nakib Chowdhury	27	9	0.750
21	*Gibbi Tkatch	20	7	0.741
18	Jamal Berrote	25	9	0.735
24	Joe Nealon	22	8	0.733
11	Bryan Haneiwich	28	11	0.718
14	Aaron Amaral	20	8	0.714
12	Michael Gressett	17	7	0.708
21	Bill Hoover	20	9	0.690
26	*James Prather	27	13	0.675
29	Jeffrey Hersh	27	13	0.675
13	*Jim Stramel	22	12	0.647
13	Dustin Louie	18	10	0.643
16	Darious Sarfoty	23	13	0.639
21	Flexx Bell	23	13	0.639
19	*Phil Stephens	15	9	0.625
29	Brian Lo Truglio	20	12	0.625
23	Justin Yau	18	11	0.621
11	*Al Ballesteros	18	12	0.600
19	Schesary Berrios	24	16	0.600
13	Saeromi Kim	20	14	0.588
22	Reyleen Jimenez	21	15	0.583
14	Darren Kendrick	15	11	0.577
23	Chris Godinez	15	11	0.577
29	*Jake Fisher	23	17	0.575
25	Kevin Moshier	16	12	0.571
24	Marvin Amador	17	13	0.567
25	Michael P	17	13	0.567

Top Women Scores Week Ten

13	Saeromi Kim	20	14	0.588
22	Reyleen Jimenez	21	15	0.583
17	Maria Padron-	18	14	0.563
27	Anna Tkatch	13	11	0.542

This weeks 4-0

Jose Torres	Oxwood 11
Bryan Haneiwich	Oxwood 11
Paul Kutac	Trunks 12
Mike Harris	Trunks 14
AJ Villanueva	MJ's 16
Darious Sarfoty	MJ's 16
Gibbi Tkatch	Oxwood 21
Flexx Bell	Oxwood 21
Jon Bourgault	Trunks 24
Rick Ayres	Gold Coast 29

This weeks TR's

Bryan Haneiwich	Oxwood 11
Cliff Giles Jr (2)	Oxwood 11
Schesary Berrios	Gold Coast 19
Gibbi Tkatch	Oxwood 21
Nakib Chowdhury	Oxwood 21
Pat Bingham	Trunks 22
Jeffrey Hersh	Gold Coast 29

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1)

11 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Al Ballesteros	18	12		2	0.600
Bryan Haneiwich	28	11	1	5	0.718
Cliff Giles Jr	17	5	2	3	0.773
David Boyd	10	15			0.400
Jose Torres	29	9		4	0.763
Richard Colon	3	3			0.500
Totals	105	55	3	14	0.656

16 MJ's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Vic Karafilian	17	16			0.515
AJ Villanueva	13	15			0.464
Allen Montelbano	15	17			0.469
Darius Sarfoty	23	13			0.639
Josh Johnson					
Rob Barone	12	19			0.387
Totals	80	80			0.500

12 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Waldo Duarte	12	14			0.462
Julian Auzenne	18	14			0.563
Matt Reilly	11	11			0.500
Michael Gressett	17	7			0.708
Paul Kutac	16	14	1		0.533
Roger Morrison	12	14			0.462
Totals	86	74	1	1	0.538

17 Paladino's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Kerri Frasca	18	22			0.450
Lori Perry	18	22		1	0.450
Maria Padron-Ritner	18	14			0.563
Penny Spitzmesser	13	27			0.325
Rita Shemwell	0	8			0.000
Totals	67	93		1	0.419

13 Revolver	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jim Stramel	22	12		1	0.647
Dustin Louie	18	10		1	0.643
Marty Brennan	18	18		3	0.500
Raven Roe	1	3			0.250
Saeromi Kim	20	14			0.588
Wanda Dalla Costa	9	15			0.375
Totals	88	72		5	0.550

18 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Steve Ducman	8	16			0.333
Jamal Berrote	25	9			0.735
Nick Alexander	13	23			0.361
Reme Barrera	2	22			0.083
Tod Davenport	7	20			0.259
Tony Concepcion	4	11			0.267
Totals	59	101			0.369

14 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Mike Harris	14	16			0.467
Aaron Amaral	20	8			0.714
Darren Kendrick	15	11			0.577
Donald	2	2			0.500
Jefferson Javier	13	19			0.406
Ken Lee	8	16			0.333
XCharley McFeeley	6	10			0.375
Totals	78	82			0.488

19 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Phil Stephens	15	9			0.625
Arnell Ferry	17	15			0.531
Gabriel Rodriguez	24	8			0.750
Russ Pepin	17	15		2	0.531
Schetary Berrios	24	16	1	1	0.600
Totals	97	63	1	3	0.606

15 Eagle LA	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Ray Chavez	13	19			0.406
Ed Premetz	16	14			0.533
Jay Beswick	13	13			0.500
Kurt Willis	3	17			0.150
Monty Kimball	12	14			0.462
Tim Nordberg	10	16			0.385
Totals	67	93			0.419

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE

Last Chance Qualifier Sunday 11/3 Penthouse

Pick-a-Partner Sunday 11/17 at Trunks

Hi/Lo Saturday 11/23 (TBD) 9:00-10:00am Registration

All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2)

21 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Gibbi Tkatch	20	7	1	2	0.741
Bill Dehn	0	2			0.000
Bill Hoover	20	9			0.690
Flexx Bell	23	13		1	0.639
Nakib Chowdhury	27	9	1	5	0.750
Todd Mathus	16	14		1	0.533
Totals	106	54	2	9	0.663

22 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Brad Camac	14	18			0.438
Daniel Guerrero	8	16			0.333
Ed Melocoton	10	18			0.357
Jeff Lee	4	5		1	0.444
Pat Bingham	14	17	1	1	0.452
Reyleen Jimenez	21	15			0.583
Totals	71	89	1	2	0.444

23 Revolver	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Edward Kang	8	16			0.333
Chris Godinez	15	11			0.577
David S Murphy	16	14			0.533
Justin Yau	18	11			0.621
Steve King	10	14			0.417
Timmie Winebrenner	5	22			0.185
Totals	72	88			0.450

24 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jon Bourgault	22	6		1	0.786
Cole	5	6			0.455
Joe Nealon	22	8		3	0.733
Marvin Amador	17	13			0.567
Sam Gintel	12	10		1	0.545
Taka Fujiwara	21	5		5	0.808
XArthur Redenski	0	1			0.000
XBrian Luce	4	8			0.333
Totals	103	57		10	0.644

25 Eagle LA	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Ray Brewer	19	17		1	0.528
Geri Bonillas	6	20			0.231
Kale Ness	20	20			0.500
Kevin Moshier	16	12			0.571
Michael Pfannenstiel	17	13			0.567
Vince Cartelli					
Totals	78	82		1	0.488

26 MJ's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*James Prather	27	13			0.675
Bob Feinglass	10	22			0.313
Ian Dodril	15	21			0.417
Jairo Manon	2	10			0.167
Kenny Charpilloz	8	32			0.200
Totals	62	98			0.388

27 Oil Can	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Janell McKane	8	18			0.308
Anna Tkatch	13	11			0.542
Jimmy Dower	10	18			0.357
Kirk Hill	5	23			0.179
Randy Shrier	6	24			0.200
Vern Addison	9	15			0.375
Totals	51	109			0.319

28 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Dahlia Heyman	11	15			0.423
Adam Kuhl	13	13			0.500
Amanda Kruger	6	20			0.231
Brett Hamond	15	13			0.536
Jamie Hill	6	12			0.333
Trevon Rounds	17	19		1	0.472
Totals	68	92		1	0.425

29 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jake Fisher	23	17			0.575
Brendan Jones	2	6			0.250
Brian Lo Truglio	20	12			0.625
Jeffrey Hersh	27	13	1	3	0.675
Rick Ayres	32	8		4	0.800
Totals	104	56	1	7	0.650

**CONGRATS TO THE NEW
ELECTED BOG
Brad Camac
Phil Stephens
Russ Pepin**

